

4 MISC DJ 233/23
OMWATI DEVI Vs. PAWAN KUMAR SHARMA

14.10.2023

Present: None for petitioners.
None for respondents.

Award amount not deposited by R1 & R2. Hence, issue recovery certificate against JDs/R1 & R2 through concerned DM for next date. It is made clear that in case recovery is not made, the report to be filed by DM shall specify the steps taken to ascertain all movable or immovable properties of R1 & R2 along with their photographs. Further the bank account details of R1 & R2 be also ascertained and bank accounts, if any, be freezed, if required.

Now to come up on **01.12.2023** for further proceedings.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
14/10/2023