

**31 MISC DJ 233/23**  
**OMWATI DEVI Vs. PAWAN KUMAR SHARMA**

**01.12.2023**

**Present:** Sh. H.S. Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
None for respondents.

Process not issued by Ahlamd and he is warned to be careful in future.

Previous order be complied with **12.01.2024**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi**  
**01/12/2023**