

M No.233/23
Omwati Devi Vs. Pawan Kumar Sharma & ors.

30.03.2024

Present : Petitioner No1 and 3 in person.
Sh. Ratan Pal, Naib Tehsildar in person with report of SDM concerned.

Report perused. As per report JD No. 2 is not residing at the given address and present whereabouts are not known to her family members/ sister. No report filed qua JD No.1 Petitioner is at liberty to file further details qua JD No. 2.

Let further report be called qua the execution proceedings with respect to both JDs to SDM concerned for **27.07.2024**.

Copy of order be given dasti to Naib Tehsildar of SDM concerned.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/30.03.2024