

10 MISC DJ 233/23
OMWATI DEVI Vs. PAWAN KUMAR SHARMA

21/11/2024

One regular steno is on leave today.

Present: Sh. H.S. Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioners/LRs of DH
through VC.
None for JDs.

Request has come from the SDM concerned, who is stated to be presently on training.

Let fresh process be issued to the SDM concerned and be put up for further report regarding execution proceedings on **24.03.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
21/11/2024