

3 MISC DJ 233/23  
OMWATI DEVI Vs. PAWAN KUMAR SHARMA

07.04.2025

**Present:** Sh. H.S. Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.  
Petitioner in person.  
None for respondents.

Executive Magistrate is absent despite service. Let show cause notice be issued to him to explain reason for his absence and SDM concerned is directed to remain present in person for 24.07.2025.

(Mayuri Singh)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
07.04.2025