

6 MISC DJ 233/23
OMWATI DEVI Vs. PAWAN KUMAR SHARMA

05.01.2026

Present : Sh. H.S. Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for respondents.

Perusal of the file reveals that from the last few dates of hearing notices have been issued to the SDM concerned for appearance with respect to clarification on the execution proceedings qua JDs. Repeated requests have been received. On 07.04.2025 Ld. Predecessor had issued Show Cause Notice to the Executive Magistrate due to the absence of SDM concerned. Let the previous order dated 07.04.2025 be complied afresh. Accordingly, Show Cause Notice be issued to the Executive Magistrate in terms of order dated 07.04.2025 for appearance and further proceedings on **02.03.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/05.01.2026