

7 MISC DJ 233/23  
OMWATI DEVI Vs. PAWAN KUMAR SHARMA

14.03.2026

File is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared Holiday vide Reference No.64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.

One of the regular Stenos is on leave today.

**Present:** Sh. H.S. Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH.

None for the JDs.

Show cause notice was issued to Executive Magistrate, North East vide order dated 05.01.2026. Today, Sh. Amit Kumar Yadav, Tehsildaar on behalf of Executive Magistrate is present and filed status report on behalf of SDM (Shahdara). He submits that he will initiate executive proceedings and will file report very soon. Time is granted for the same.

Put up on 22.05.2026 for report and further proceedings.

(Aparna Swami)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
14.03.2026