

9 MISC DJ 233/23
OMWATI DEVI Vs. PAWAN KUMAR SHARMA

22.05.2026

Present: Sh. H.S. Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH alongwith DH.
Sh. Amar Singh, Tehsildaar from North East (Shahdara) in
person.

Report filed with respect to recovery proceedings. It is submitted that the Driver Pawan Kumar Sharma was expired on 01.12.2023. The factum of death is to be verified by the IO.

With respect to Amita Sharma, it is stated that her whereabouts/address is not same and it is requested that the present address of Smt. Amita Sharma be provided.

Put up for filing of complete address of Amita Sharma before NDOH and report of IO on **22.08.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
22.05.2026